

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill  
No. 560 by Representative Egan

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, line 6, after "repeal" delete remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 46:437.3(7),  
3    (10), (15), (19), and (24), 438.6(A)(2) and"

4    AMENDMENT NO. 2

5    On page 2, line 24, after "provision" and before "management" change "of" to "or"

6    AMENDMENT NO. 3

7    On page 7, line 25, delete "department or the attorney general," and insert "state."

8    AMENDMENT NO. 4

9    On page 10, line 2, before "entity" insert "person or"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 5

11   On page 10, line 3, delete "same"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 6

13   On page 13, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:

14           "Section 2. R.S. 46:437.3(7), (10), (15), (19), and (24), 438.6(A)(2) and (3),  
15   438.8(D)(2), 439.1(F),"